10-12-2001 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101871567 0 5 2001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Day Name (line 1) MALLET, Jean Laurent Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Name (line 1) COGNOT, Richard Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) T-SURF Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 11011 Richmond Ave., Suite 350 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas/USA 77042 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John S. Reid Address (line 1) 1926 S. Valleyview Lane Address (line 2) Spokane, WA 99212-0157 Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

10/09/2001 BABRAHA1 00000103 09927417

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

Mashington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 012231 FRAME: 0435** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	509-534-5789
Name John S. Reid		
Address (line 1) 1926 S. Valleyview Lane		
Address (line 2) Spokane, WA 99212-0157		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance documen	# 9
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	r the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	Number(s)
09/927,417		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pa	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	n Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the tota	Il number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	losed 🚺 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es No
Statement and Signature		
	pelief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	
John S. Reid Name of Person Signing	Signature	/0-1-01 Date

PATENT REEL: 012231 FRAME: 0436

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9C 0 5 2001 &	DATION FORM CO CONTINUATION PATENTS ONI	N		ortment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	ial names of conveyi	ng parties atta	ched
Enter additional C					Execution Date  Month Day Year
	I I AJEK, I. AC				L
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	 rtv		Mark if additional nar	nes of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
				<del></del>	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)				<del></del>	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					_
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	<u> </u>	Zip Code	]
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
— —					is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)					(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				}	
Address (line 3)				7:- Cada	]
A	City	State/Countr		Zip Code	nbers attached
	lumber(s) or Patent Nur Patent Application Number or the		11		
	ent Application Number(s)	l		nt Number(s	

PATENT REEL: 012231 FRAME: 0437

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## **PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:**

Inventor:

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Inventor:

Jean Laurent MALLET

Richard COGNOT

8 rue de la croix Gagnee

42 boulevard du XXVI RI

54000 Nancy

54000 Nancy

**FRANCE** 

**FRANCE** 

Inventor:

T. Ait ETTAJER

**Dubai Internet City** 

P.O. Box 500148

**DUBAI** 

United Arab Emirates

(hereinafter collectively, "INVENTORS"), and

Assignee:

T-SURF Corporation

11011 Richmond Ave., Suite350

Houston, TX 77042

USA

(hereinafter, "T-SURF Corporation"),

O:\Reidlaw\TS01\TS01-P04\TS01-P04-AS1.doc

-1-

(September 17, 2001)

## **BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:**

WHEREAS, the INVENTORS have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States Patent Application titled, "A METHOD FOR MODELING CONTINUOUS PROPERTIES ON DISCONTINUOUS SURFACES", which was filed on August 9, 2001 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/927,417. And,

WHEREAS, the INVENTORS, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and previous receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned all right, title and interest in and to such inventions to T-SURF Corporation. And,

WHEREAS, T-SURF Corporation desires to secure clear title to such inventions, as well as the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in the United States of America, and in all countries foreign thereto.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by INVENTORS, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to T-SURF Corporation the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States, and in countries foreign thereto, including any continuation patent applications based thereon, any continuation-in-part patent applications based thereon, any divisional patent applications based thereon, and/or any reissue patent applications based thereon.

INVENTORS hereby authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to T-SURF Corporation for the sole use of The T-SURF Corporation, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of T-SURF Corporation, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interests transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application

(September 17, 2001)

or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to T-SURF Corporation the whole right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States of America. T-SURF Corporation is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor or a previous assignee, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to T-SURF Corporation as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed and acknowledged by the parties:

INVENTOR	
Signed at Nancy	on 27 Sept , 2001.
0	inteller
	Jean-Laurent MALLET
In the presence of (signature)	Jim
Na	ame (print) VISEUR SOPHIE
Da	ate: 27th Sept. 2001
	****

-3+

Of Reidlaw (TS0) (TS0) -P04/TS0) -P04-AS) doc

(September 17, 2001)

<u>Fax</u> émis par : 0383596460 ax regu de : 5895320351

LIAD/ENSG/ASGA

27/09/01 19:43 Pg: 4/4 25/89/01 01:43 Pg: 4/4

!	
ı	INVENTOR
2	Signed at Vandouve on 09/27, 2001.
3	Tack and the same of the same
4	Richard COGNOT
5	
6	In the presence of (signature)
7	Name (print) VISEUR Sophie
8	Date: 27th Sept. 2001
9	
10	
11	INVENTOR
12	Signed at on, 2001.
13	
14	T. Ait ETTAJER
15	
16	in the presence of (signature)
17	Name (print)

10/01/2001	17:14 9714-391-8657 T SURF MIDDLE EAST	PAGI
1	INVENTOR	
2		
3	Signed aton	_, 2001.
4	Side 1000	
5	Richard COGNOT	
6	In the presence of (signature)	
7	Name (print)	
8	Date:	
9		
10	****	
11	INVENTOR	
12	Signed at DUBAT on SEP 30th	_, 2001.
13	Tanlil	
14	T. Alt ETTAJER	-
15	In the presence of (signature)	
16	Name (print)	
17	Date:	Name of State of Spinson
18	54.6.	
20	****	
21	(Continued on page 5.)	
22		
23		
24		
25		
	C:\Documents and Sattings\taoufik\Local Sattings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK3\TS01-P04-AS12.doc	- <b>5</b> - 4
[	(September 17, 2001)	_

PATENT REEL: 012231 FRAME: 0442

PAGE 03

1	ASSIGNEE
2	For and on behalf of T-SURF Corporation
3	Signed at Hauston on 27 fest, 2001.
4	Signed at tach on 27 feet, 2001.
5	Jean-Claude Dulac
6	
7	
8	In the presence of (signature)  Name (print) Nathalie Duial FORESTIER
10	/ . / .
11	Date: 09/27/01
12	*****
13	(End.)
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	(September 17, 2001)
	O:\Reidlaw\7501\7501-P04\7501-P04-A51.doc

AIE:II IO-72-q92

£0.9